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Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling time Trials and under their rules and regulations

SSVCC 50 mile Time Trial
N&DCA Championship Race
Sunday 5th August 2017, first rider off 08:10hrs
HQ (Sign on/out)- Longhirst Village Hall,

Morpeth, Northumberland, NE61 3LJ
Sign on will be open from 07:00hrs

Course M5010
Pegswood-Ashington-Broomhill-Acklington-Ulgham-Longhirst (x2)

on

Tritlington
Elfngton

Ashington

START to the west of Pegswood on Dark Lane at the speed de-restriction sign at gap in
hedge. Proceed to Whorral Bank Roundabout (R/A) and take first exit onto A197 in direction
of Ashington. Continue over R/A to outskirts of Ashington, through the pedestrian crossing
(riders see safety notes) and take left onto A1068 (3.6 miles)to continue north over Linton
and Ellington R/A’s. At Widdrington South R/A (9miles) bear right in the direction of Amble,
then straight on at Widdrington North R/A along A1068 until left turn onto B1330 (10.25
miles) via Red Row, South Broomhill and Broombhill (Be aware of traffic calming priorities).
Take left turn onto B6345 (13.3 miles) via Acklington until marshalled left turn (17 miles)
onto the un-classified road via Stobswood, Widdrington Station and take double right turn
20.5 miles)onto B1337 to Ulgham. For first lap continue through Ulgham on B1337, via
Longhirst (traffic calming priorities) to return to Whorral Bank roundabout and start of next
lap (26émiles). On the second lap, turn left at Longhirst Church onto Butchers Lane to FINISH
approximately 150 metres at Speed de-restriction sign.



Safety Notes
e Vehicles of competitors/officials/marshals/helpers to be parked safely and without
hindrance to other road users and riders.

Riders

e On approach to Ashington there is a pedestrian crossing. This will be marshalled in
the hope that it will not be activated during your passing. But if light is Red, you MUST
stop as a legal requirement.

e There are 6 occasions on the course where narrow road traffic calming is in place. 2
are priority to riders and 4 have priority to oncoming traffic. Take note of any warning
notices and Marshals at these points.

¢ On occasions where road narrows and/or cars are parked, riders to take extra care.

e No U Turns to be made in the vicinity of the timekeepers.

e No dismounting in the finish area.

Additional:
o Eachrider must SIGN IN AND OUT, failure to do so will result in a DNF.
e Please respect local residents around the area of the HQ especially with regards to noise due
to the early morning start
e Please position your body number centrally so that it can be seen by the timekeepers whilst in
your normal riding position

Parking

There is space for about 20 cars in the front and rear parking areas. The church will be in use that
Sunday so their car park will be full. Therefore, | suggest you park along the road from the war
memorial towards Cresswell, Linton and the Colliery. It is very narrow for the first 100 yards but then
opens out and its much less busy than the main street of Longhirst which is a bus route.
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Organiser Time keepers
Craig Deacon Mr Peter McGrath
3 Kestrel Way Ms Sharon Dyson
South Shields Ms Ewa Johnston
Tyne and Wear

NE340DJ

Tel — 07454945640

1stOverall - £40 + two tickets to and evening with Matt Stephens at Pedalling Squares
2nd Overall - £30

3rd Overall - £20

1st Female -£40 + two tickets to and evening with Matt Stephens at Pedalling Squares
2nd Female - £30

3rd Female - £20

1stOver 40 - £20

1stOver 50 - £20

1stOver 60 - £20

Team prize -£30
1st Roadbike - £20
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Start Time
08:13:00
08:14.00
08:15:.00
08:16:00
08:17:00
08:18:00
08:19:00
08:20:00
08:21:00
08:22:00
08:23:00
08:24.00
08:25:00
08:26:00
08:27:00
08:28:00
08:29:00
08:30:00
08:31:00
08:32:00
08:33:00
08:34.00
08:35:.00
08:36:00
08:37:00

08:38:00

Rider

David Simpson
Kerry Gowland
lan Norris

Gavin Richardson
Shaun Brannan
Jock Bolam
Richard Cleathero
Steven Craggs
Collin Humphrey
Ben Dixon

lan Simon

Keith Sibbald
Mark Strang
Justin Ramel
lan Gallon
Rachel Galler
David Swainson
Neville Martin
Hedley Fletcher
Peter Mcglynn
Lloyd Harrison
Sara Cummings
Chris Mather
Henning Saelzer
David Symes

David Ballantyne

Club

South Shields Velo Cycling Club
Houghton CC

Blumilk.Com

Sunderland Clarion

Muckle Cycle Club

Breeze Bikes RT

North Racing

Blaydon CC

Derwentside CC

Tri Northumberland (Tri North)
Breeze Bikes RT

Cramlington CC

Breeze Bikes RT

Blaydon CC

North Tyneside Riders CC
Blaydon CC

Derwentside CC

GS Metro

Blaydon CC

Allen Valley Velo

Physiohaus Health And Performance
Blaydon CC

Derwentside CC

Houghton CC

Blaydon CC

EMC Cycling
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08:39:00

08:40:00

08:41:00

08:42:00

08:43:00

08:44:00

08:45:00

08:46:00

08:47:00

08:48:00

08:49:00

08:50:00

08:51:00

08:52:00

08:53:00

08:54:00

08:55:00

08:56:00

08:57:00

08:58:00

08:59:00

09:00:00

09:01:00

09:02:00

09:03:00

09:04:00

09:05:00

Stuart Cook
Phil Hall
Stephen Knight
Gareth Davies
Tom Guy

Claire Cook
Angus Wilson
Neil Wilkinson.
Paul Mitchell
Raymond Bell
Peter Stokoe
Daniel Nieto
Lewis Timmins
Hannah Baker
Marcus Cram
Paul Robson
Julian Macbride
Mark Robertson
Neil Parkin
Colin Atkinson
Mick Chappel
Harry Walker
Peter Herdman
Darren Williamson
Gemma Hutchins
Rick Mitford

Chris Hopkinson

Cestria C.C.

Breeze Bikes RT
Blaydon CC
Barnesbury CC
Sunderland Clarion
Muckle Cycle Club
Dundee Thistle
Cestria C.C.
Blaydon CC
Derwentside CC
Sunderland Clarion
Wigmore CC

Team Swift

North Tyneside Riders CC
Blaydon CC
Houghton CC
Blaydon CC

Army Cycling Union
Derwentside CC
Muckle Cycle Club
North Tyneside Riders CC
Revolver Racing
Blaydon CC

Muckle Cycle Club
Blaydon CC

Cestria C.C.

Richmond CC
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09:06:00

09:07:00

09:08:00

09:09:00

09:10:00

09:11:00

09:12:00

09:13:00

09:14:00

09:15:00

09:16:00

09:17:00

09:18:00

09:19:00

09:20:00

Gemma Frost

Brian Johnson
James George Dunn
Mark Whaley
Thomas Hutchinson
Philip Kennell

Lee Mccarron

Eoin Gormley

Lee Statham

Craig Fenwick
David Nearney

Josh Craven

Dan Meggison
Stephen Magrath

Ben Lane

Team Swift

Reifen Racing

South Shields Velo Cycling Club
Blaydon CC

Tyneside Vagabonds CC

Allen Valley Velo

Barnesbury CC

Blaydon CC

Houghton CC

Team Swift

South Shields Velo Cycling Club
Muckle Cycle Club

GS Metro

Blaydon CC

GS Metro



