



Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling time Trials and under their rules and regulations

SSVCC 50 mile Time Trial N&DCA Championship Race Sunday 5th August 2017, first rider off 08:10hrs HQ (Sign on/out)- Longhirst Village Hall,

Morpeth, Northumberland, NE61 3LJ Sign on will be open from 07:00hrs

Course M5010 Pegswood-Ashington-Broomhill-Acklington-Ulgham-Longhirst (x2)



START to the west of Pegswood on Dark Lane at the speed de-restriction sign at gap in hedge. Proceed to Whorral Bank Roundabout (R/A) and take first exit onto A197 in direction of Ashington. Continue over R/A to outskirts of Ashington, through the pedestrian crossing (riders see safety notes) and take left onto A1068 (3.6 miles) to continue north over Linton and Ellington R/A's. At Widdrington South R/A (9miles) bear right in the direction of Amble, then straight on at Widdrington North R/A along A1068 until left turn onto B1330 (10.25 miles) via Red Row, South Broomhill and Broomhill (Be aware of traffic calming priorities). Take left turn onto B6345 (13.3 miles) via Acklington until marshalled left turn (17 miles) onto the un-classified road via Stobswood, Widdrington Station and take double right turn 20.5 miles)onto B1337 to Ulgham. For first lap continue through Ulgham on B1337, via Longhirst (traffic calming priorities) to return to Whorral Bank roundabout and start of next lap (26miles). On the second lap, turn left at Longhirst Church onto Butchers Lane to **FINISH** approximately 150 metres at Speed de-restriction sign.

Safety Notes

• Vehicles of competitors/officials/marshals/helpers to be parked safely and without hindrance to other road users and riders.

Riders

- On approach to Ashington there is a pedestrian crossing. This will be marshalled in the hope that it will not be activated during your passing. But if light is Red, you MUST stop as a legal requirement.
- There are 6 occasions on the course where narrow road traffic calming is in place. 2 are priority to riders and 4 have priority to oncoming traffic. Take note of any warning notices and Marshals at these points.
- On occasions where road narrows and/or cars are parked, riders to take extra care.
- No U Turns to be made in the vicinity of the timekeepers.
- No dismounting in the finish area.

Additional:

- Each rider must SIGN IN AND OUT, failure to do so will result in a DNF.
- Please respect local residents around the area of the HQ especially with regards to noise due to the early morning start
- Please position your body number centrally so that it can be seen by the timekeepers whilst in your normal riding position

Parking

There is space for about 20 cars in the front and rear parking areas. The church will be in use that Sunday so their car park will be full. Therefore, I suggest you park along the road from the war memorial towards Cresswell, Linton and the Colliery. It is very narrow for the first 100 yards but then opens out and its much less busy than the main street of Longhirst which is a bus route.



<u>Organiser</u>

Craig Deacon
3 Kestrel Way
South Shields
Tyne and Wear
NE340DJ
Tel - 07454945640

Time keepers Mr Peter McGrath Ms Sharon Dyson Ms Ewa Johnston

1st Overall - £40 + two tickets to and evening with Matt Stephens at Pedalling Squares

2nd Overall - £30

3rd Overall - £20

1st Female -£40 + two tickets to and evening with Matt Stephens at Pedalling Squares

2nd Female - £30

3rd Female - £20

1st Over 40 - £20

1st Over 50 - £20

1st Over 60 - £20

Team prize -£30

1st Roadbike - £20

	Start Time	Rider	Club
13	08:13:00	David Simpson	South Shields Velo Cycling Club
14	08:14:00	Kerry Gowland	Houghton CC
15	08:15:00	Ian Norris	Blumilk.Com
16	08:16:00	Gavin Richardson	Sunderland Clarion
17	08:17:00	Shaun Brannan	Muckle Cycle Club
18	08:18:00	Jock Bolam	Breeze Bikes RT
19	08:19:00	Richard Cleathero	North Racing
20	08:20:00	Steven Craggs	Blaydon CC
21	08:21:00	Collin Humphrey	Derwentside CC
22	08:22:00	Ben Dixon	Tri Northumberland (Tri North)
23	08:23:00	Ian Simon	Breeze Bikes RT
24	08:24:00	Keith Sibbald	Cramlington CC
25	08:25:00	Mark Strang	Breeze Bikes RT
26	08:26:00	Justin Ramel	Blaydon CC
27	08:27:00	Ian Gallon	North Tyneside Riders CC
28	08:28:00	Rachel Galler	Blaydon CC
29	08:29:00	David Swainson	Derwentside CC
30	08:30:00	Neville Martin	GS Metro
31	08:31:00	Hedley Fletcher	Blaydon CC
32	08:32:00	Peter Mcglynn	Allen Valley Velo
33	08:33:00	Lloyd Harrison	Physiohaus Health And Performance
34	08:34:00	Sara Cummings	Blaydon CC
35	08:35:00	Chris Mather	Derwentside CC
36	08:36:00	Henning Saelzer	Houghton CC
37	08:37:00	David Symes	Blaydon CC
38	08:38:00	David Ballantyne	EMC Cycling

39	08:39:00	Stuart Cook	Cestria C.C.
40	08:40:00	Phil Hall	Breeze Bikes RT
41	08:41:00	Stephen Knight	Blaydon CC
42	08:42:00	Gareth Davies	Barnesbury CC
43	08:43:00	Tom Guy	Sunderland Clarion
44	08:44:00	Claire Cook	Muckle Cycle Club
45	08:45:00	Angus Wilson	Dundee Thistle
46	08:46:00	Neil Wilkinson.	Cestria C.C.
47	08:47:00	Paul Mitchell	Blaydon CC
48	08:48:00	Raymond Bell	Derwentside CC
49	08:49:00	Peter Stokoe	Sunderland Clarion
50	08:50:00	Daniel Nieto	Wigmore CC
51	08:51:00	Lewis Timmins	Team Swift
52	08:52:00	Hannah Baker	North Tyneside Riders CC
53	08:53:00	Marcus Cram	Blaydon CC
54	08:54:00	Paul Robson	Houghton CC
55	08:55:00	Julian Macbride	Blaydon CC
56	08:56:00	Mark Robertson	Army Cycling Union
57	08:57:00	Neil Parkin	Derwentside CC
58	08:58:00	Colin Atkinson	Muckle Cycle Club
59	08:59:00	Mick Chappel	North Tyneside Riders CC
60	09:00:00	Harry Walker	Revolver Racing
61	09:01:00	Peter Herdman	Blaydon CC
62	09:02:00	Darren Williamson	Muckle Cycle Club
63	09:03:00	Gemma Hutchins	Blaydon CC
64	09:04:00	Rick Mitford	Cestria C.C.
65	09:05:00	Chris Hopkinson	Richmond CC

66	09:06:00	Gemma Frost	Team Swift
67	09:07:00	Brian Johnson	Reifen Racing
68	09:08:00	James George Dunn	South Shields Velo Cycling Club
69	09:09:00	Mark Whaley	Blaydon CC
70	09:10:00	Thomas Hutchinson	Tyneside Vagabonds CC
71	09:11:00	Philip Kennell	Allen Valley Velo
72	09:12:00	Lee Mccarron	Barnesbury CC
73	09:13:00	Eoin Gormley	Blaydon CC
74	09:14:00	Lee Statham	Houghton CC
75	09:15:00	Craig Fenwick	Team Swift
76	09:16:00	David Nearney	South Shields Velo Cycling Club
77	09:17:00	Josh Craven	Muckle Cycle Club
78	09:18:00	Dan Meggison	GS Metro
79	09:19:00	Stephen Magrath	Blaydon CC
80	09:20:00	Ben Lane	GS Metro